

LSB 1005SA

1 Amend LSB 1005SA as follows:

2 1. Page 1, line 22, by striking <2,999,865> and
3 inserting <2,876,400>

4 2. Page 1, line 31, by striking <may transfer
5 moneys> and inserting <shall transfer at least
6 \$150,000>

7 3. Page 15, line 20, by striking <51,903,233> and
8 inserting <52,026,698>

*Victim Assistance Grants
at the Governor's
Recommendation*

*REQUIRES AT LEAST
\$150,000 FROM VICTIM COMP
FUND TO VICTIM ASSISTANCE GRANTS*

*ADDS \$123,465 TO DPS
FOR THE IOWA STATE PATROL
FOR INCREASED COSTS OF
GASOLINE*

PROPOSED COMMITTEE AMENDMENT